

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/18/2016 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8042(31) (PCN 5552)	Lincoln	Structure (2-10'x8' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
2.	BRO 8040(15) (PCN 00ZB)	Lake	Structure (3-10'x7' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
3.	NH 0014(206)177 (PCN 04V2)	Stanley	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
4.	P 0063(38)240 (PCN 00LH)	Corson	Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
5.	PH 0020(128) (PCN 03B4)	Davison, Lincoln, Minnehaha	Durable Pavement Marking
6.	PH 0040(216) (PCN 04H1)	Lawrence, Meade	Corridor Signing

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 5552

Project No: BRO 8042(31)

Project Location: 9.7 miles South & 3.0 miles East of Lennox Over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x8' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,275.00	\$26,275.00	\$27,276.00	\$27,276.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	693.300	SqYd	\$5.65	\$3,917.15	\$5.00	\$3,466.50
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,343.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$5,372.00	\$5.00	\$6,715.00
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	114.000	CuYd	\$5.65	\$644.10	\$5.00	\$570.00
5	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
6	260E1010	Base Course	453.600	Ton	\$16.95	\$7,688.52	\$24.00	\$10,886.40
7	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	260.000	Ton	\$4.55	\$1,183.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
8	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	260.000	Ton	\$5.65	\$1,469.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	148.000	CuYd	\$34.50	\$5,106.00	\$32.00	\$4,736.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	182.000	CuYd	\$66.85	\$12,166.70	\$70.00	\$12,740.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	153.900	CuYd	\$545.00	\$83,875.50	\$517.00	\$79,566.30
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	27,241.000	Lb	\$1.04	\$28,330.64	\$1.12	\$30,509.92
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	261.000	SqFt	\$2.30	\$600.30	\$2.00	\$522.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,095.00	\$3,095.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$31.65	\$94.95	\$28.00	\$84.00
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$31.65	\$189.90	\$28.00	\$168.00
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	44.000	Ton	\$39.55	\$1,740.20	\$34.50	\$1,518.00
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	900.000	SqYd	\$1.85	\$1,665.00	\$1.63	\$1,467.00
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$3.06	\$306.00
21	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.70	\$1,850.00	\$3.32	\$1,660.00
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$1.10	\$38.50	\$0.10	\$3.50
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$71.25	\$0.52	\$65.00
24	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
25	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	66.000	SqYd	\$3.40	\$224.40	\$3.00	\$198.00

Total Bid Amount

\$201,737.11

\$202,487.62

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 00ZB
Project No: BRO 8040(15)
Project Location: Structure 1.9 miles East & 1 mile North of Rutland over Battle Creek
Desc of Construction: Structure (3-10'x7' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
County: Lake

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

Bidder:
NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$54,200.00	\$54,200.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$39.90	\$1.00	\$70.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	570.000	CuYd	\$8.35	\$4,759.50	\$5.70	\$3,249.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	570.000	CuYd	\$13.60	\$7,752.00	\$12.50	\$7,125.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	110.000	CuYd	\$5.65	\$621.50	\$5.00	\$550.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	81.000	CuYd	\$34.30	\$2,778.30	\$32.00	\$2,592.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	241.000	CuYd	\$72.90	\$17,568.90	\$72.00	\$17,352.00
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	164.500	CuYd	\$597.00	\$98,206.50	\$549.00	\$90,310.50
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	26,243.000	Lb	\$1.08	\$28,342.44	\$1.12	\$29,392.16
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	110.000	SqFt	\$4.52	\$497.20	\$4.08	\$448.80
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$608.94	\$608.94
13	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	8.000	Each	\$113.00	\$904.00	\$102.00	\$816.00
14	700E0310	Class C Riprap	160.000	Ton	\$41.25	\$6,600.00	\$36.50	\$5,840.00
15	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$4.52	\$1,265.60	\$4.08	\$1,142.40
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$5.65	\$113.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$39.90	\$1.00	\$70.00
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
20	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	180.000	SqYd	\$3.40	\$612.00	\$3.50	\$630.00

Total Bid Amount

\$229,100.74

\$236,916.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04V2
 Project No: NH 0014(206)177
 Project Location: US14, 1.9 miles north of the Haakon County Line, 7.8 miles south of SD34 and 4.2 miles south of SD34
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
 County: Stanley

Bidder:
 Louis-Company, LLC

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
2	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	174.300	CuFt	\$50.00	\$8,715.00	\$100.00	\$17,430.00
3	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.400	CuYd	\$2,050.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00
4	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	48.000	Each	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$17.00	\$816.00
5	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	168.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$1,344.00
6	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	1,080.000	SqYd	\$29.00	\$31,320.00	\$55.00	\$59,400.00
7	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	1,080.000	SqYd	\$2.75	\$2,970.00	\$5.50	\$5,940.00
8	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,080.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$11.50	\$12,420.00
9	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	11.800	SqYd	\$190.00	\$2,242.00	\$225.00	\$2,655.00
10	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	11.800	SqYd	\$150.00	\$1,770.00	\$225.00	\$2,655.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	650.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
14	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
15	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	627.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$627.00	\$1.25	\$783.75
16	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	7,632.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$7,632.00	\$1.00	\$7,632.00

Total Bid Amount

\$101,689.60

\$175,418.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
Project No: P 0063(38)240
Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
County: Corson

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,693.80	\$140,693.80	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$15,333.25	\$15,333.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	712.000	Ft	\$1.35	\$961.20	\$1.00	\$712.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$69.60	\$1.00	\$696.00
5	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	130.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	68,791.000	CuYd	\$3.66	\$251,775.06	\$4.00	\$275,164.00
7	120E3000	Placing Embankment	57,244.000	CuYd	\$1.56	\$89,300.64	\$4.00	\$228,976.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,917.90	\$10,917.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$25,732.01	\$25,732.01	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,798.11	\$6,798.11	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	891.000	Ft	\$1.76	\$1,568.16	\$6.00	\$5,346.00
13	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	4,694.000	Ft	\$1.66	\$7,792.04	\$4.00	\$18,776.00
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	11.000	Each	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
15	620E1030	3 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
16	620E4100	Reset Fence	130.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	270.000	SqFt	\$17.00	\$4,590.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	33,057.000	Ton	\$60.33	\$1,994,328.81	\$58.50	\$1,933,834.50
21	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	936.000	Lb	\$20.21	\$18,916.56	\$30.00	\$28,080.00
22	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$198.09	\$14,262.48	\$200.00	\$14,400.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
25	734E0460	Temporary Water Barrier for Bank Stabilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
 Project No: P 0063(38)240
 Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
 County: Corson

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	4,728.000	Ft	\$4.66	\$22,032.48	\$3.00	\$14,184.00
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	193.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$696.00	\$3.00	\$2,088.00
29	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	20,795.000	SqYd	\$2.79	\$58,018.05	\$2.25	\$46,788.75

Total Bid Amount

\$2,710,188.15

\$2,830,434.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
Project No: P 0063(38)240
Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
County: Corson

Bidder:
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$23,758.34	\$23,758.34	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	712.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$1.12	\$779.52	\$0.50	\$348.00
5	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	130.000	Ft	\$1.68	\$218.40	\$2.00	\$260.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	68,791.000	CuYd	\$4.70	\$323,317.70	\$4.65	\$319,878.15
7	120E3000	Placing Embankment	57,244.000	CuYd	\$7.68	\$439,633.92	\$4.65	\$266,184.60
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$13,431.32	\$13,431.32	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$6,845.00	\$6,845.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$43,528.93	\$43,528.93	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$24,080.00	\$24,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	891.000	Ft	\$1.51	\$1,345.41	\$1.50	\$1,336.50
13	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	4,694.000	Ft	\$1.62	\$7,604.28	\$1.50	\$7,041.00
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	11.000	Each	\$162.40	\$1,786.40	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
15	620E1030	3 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$168.00	\$336.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
16	620E4100	Reset Fence	130.000	Ft	\$1.68	\$218.40	\$1.50	\$195.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	270.000	SqFt	\$8.40	\$2,268.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	33,057.000	Ton	\$55.53	\$1,835,655.21	\$61.00	\$2,016,477.00
21	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	936.000	Lb	\$20.72	\$19,393.92	\$20.00	\$18,720.00
22	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$196.00	\$14,112.00	\$165.00	\$11,880.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.24	\$112.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
25	734E0460	Temporary Water Barrier for Bank Stabilization	1.000	LS	\$199,956.74	\$199,956.74	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
 Project No: P 0063(38)240
 Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	4,728.000	Ft	\$4.76	\$22,505.28	\$4.50	\$21,276.00
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	193.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$965.00	\$0.10	\$19.30
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$2.24	\$1,559.04	\$1.00	\$696.00
29	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$16.80	\$4,200.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	20,795.000	SqYd	\$2.53	\$52,611.35	\$3.20	\$66,544.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,326,532.96

\$3,557,353.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
Project No: P 0063(38)240
Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
County: Corson

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

07/01/2016

Page 5 of 8

Bidder:
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	712.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,392.00	\$1.13	\$786.48
5	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	130.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$1.69	\$219.70
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	68,791.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$550,328.00	\$8.00	\$550,328.00
7	120E3000	Placing Embankment	57,244.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$343,464.00	\$6.00	\$343,464.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,380.00	\$28,380.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	891.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,564.00	\$1.52	\$1,354.32
13	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	4,694.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$9,388.00	\$1.63	\$7,651.22
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	11.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$163.00	\$1,793.00
15	620E1030	3 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$168.00	\$336.00
16	620E4100	Reset Fence	130.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$260.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	270.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.40	\$2,268.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	33,057.000	Ton	\$48.00	\$1,586,736.00	\$62.00	\$2,049,534.00
21	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	936.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$18,720.00	\$20.73	\$19,403.28
22	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$196.00	\$14,112.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.25	\$112.50
25	734E0460	Temporary Water Barrier for Bank Stabilization	1.000	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
 Project No: P 0063(38)240
 Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
 County: Corson

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	4,728.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$23,640.00	\$4.77	\$22,552.56
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	193.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$1.00	\$193.00
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$696.00	\$2.25	\$1,566.00
29	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$16.80	\$4,200.00
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	20,795.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$51,987.50	\$4.00	\$83,180.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,602,981.50

\$4,208,161.06

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
 Project No: P 0063(38)240
 Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 Foothills Contracting, Inc.

07/01/2016

Page 7 of 8

Bidder:
 RS HALSTEAD CORP

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$564,233.00	\$564,233.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	712.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$712.00	\$1.18	\$840.16
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$348.00	\$0.59	\$410.64
5	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	130.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.18	\$153.40
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	68,791.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$361,152.75	\$5.35	\$368,031.85
7	120E3000	Placing Embankment	57,244.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$300,531.00	\$4.28	\$245,004.32
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$12,840.00	\$12,840.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00
12	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	891.000	Ft	\$2.75	\$2,450.25	\$3.24	\$2,886.84
13	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	4,694.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,694.00	\$1.18	\$5,538.92
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	11.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$176.55	\$1,942.05
15	620E1030	3 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$235.40	\$470.80
16	620E4100	Reset Fence	130.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.53	\$458.90
17	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	270.000	SqFt	\$7.50	\$2,025.00	\$8.83	\$2,384.10
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,728.50	\$2,728.50
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	33,057.000	Ton	\$68.50	\$2,264,404.50	\$60.65	\$2,004,907.05
21	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	936.000	Lb	\$23.00	\$21,528.00	\$27.07	\$25,337.52
22	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$195.00	\$14,040.00	\$229.52	\$16,525.44
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.06	\$1,412.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.35	\$117.50
25	734E0460	Temporary Water Barrier for Bank Stabilization	1.000	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$695,500.00	\$695,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 00LH
 Project No: P 0063(38)240
 Project Location: SD 63 over the Grand River
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (Bank Stabilization), Column Repair, & Erosion Repair
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 Foothills Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
 RS HALSTEAD CORP

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	4,728.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$18,912.00	\$4.71	\$22,268.88
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	193.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$1.18	\$227.74
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	696.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$6.96	\$0.01	\$6.96
29	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.54	\$5,885.00
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	20,795.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$103,975.00	\$3.21	\$66,751.95

Total Bid Amount

\$4,269,261.46

\$4,357,442.52

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 03B4
 Project No: PH 0020(128)
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Davison, Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	210.000	Each	\$250.00	\$52,500.00		
3	633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	28.000	Each	\$350.00	\$9,800.00		
4	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		
5	633E0062	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Symbol	68.000	Each	\$45.00	\$3,060.00		
6	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	181,526.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$81,686.70		
7	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	129,595.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$58,317.75		
8	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	4,741.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$4,266.90		
9	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	16,270.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$17,897.00		
10	633E3030	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" White	6,472.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$51,776.00		
11	633E3035	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Yellow	741.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$5,928.00		
12	633E3040	Durable Pavement Marking, Area	473.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$2,838.00		
13	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	210.000	Each	\$50.00	\$10,500.00		
14	633E5030	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combina	28.000	Each	\$100.00	\$2,800.00		
15	633E5037	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Symbol	68.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,360.00		
16	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
17	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	412,691.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$206,345.50		
18	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	473.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$2,838.00		
19	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectometer Measurements	83.700	Mile	\$98.00	\$8,202.60		
20	634E0010	Flagging	84.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,031.96		
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	788.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,576.00		
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
23	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	2.000	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00		
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
25	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$565,044.41

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2016
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04H1
 Project No: PH 0040(216)
 Project Location: Interstate 90 from the Wyoming border East to Tilford
 Desc of Construction: Corridor Signing
 County: Lawrence, Meade

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 Hilt Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	410.000	Each	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00
3	110E5030	Salvage Extruded Panel Sign	247.000	Each	\$650.00	\$160,550.00	\$350.00	\$86,450.00
4	632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	98.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$24,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,270.00
5	632E1225	W6x12 Steel Post	136.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$8,840.00	\$70.00	\$9,520.00
6	632E1230	W6x15 Steel Post	60.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
7	632E1240	W8x18 Steel Post	88.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00
8	632E1255	W8x28 Steel Post	52.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00
9	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	364.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$17,472.00	\$32.50	\$11,830.00
10	632E3003	Aluminum Overlay Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	9,876.800	SqFt	\$10.50	\$103,706.40	\$16.00	\$158,028.80
11	632E3005	Aluminum Overlay Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High	10,239.500	SqFt	\$13.50	\$138,233.25	\$22.15	\$226,804.93
12	632E3113	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	558.000	SqFt	\$22.30	\$12,443.40	\$22.00	\$12,276.00
13	632E3115	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very Hig	1,142.000	SqFt	\$25.70	\$29,349.40	\$30.00	\$34,260.00
14	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	1,486.600	SqFt	\$22.50	\$33,448.50	\$15.00	\$22,299.00
15	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	1,358.000	SqFt	\$24.50	\$33,271.00	\$17.00	\$23,086.00
16	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	79.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	900E2024	Miscellaneous Work, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$703,483.95

\$714,094.73